L05000002586

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		}

Office Use Only

FF \$125 Cajous 35



300038232803

12/29/04--01016--007 **142.50

01/07/05--01002--019 **17.50

SECREDANY OF DIME

12/3/ of

LAW OFFICES

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

400 NORTH ASHLEY PLAZA • SUITE 3000 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602-4331

J. ANDREW BALDWIN BRADLEY S. BELL HALLIE S. EVANS LAURA H. HOWARD MARK S. HOWARD F. LORRAINE JAHN LUNE G. SHERLOCK III SABRINA E. SOLOMON STANIORD R. SOLOMON MATTHEW E. THATCHER ROBERT A. TROPP

TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1818 TELECOPIER: (813) 225-1050 WWW.SOLOMONLAW.COM Paralgali:

JANELLE J. BLAKE

SHEILA B. HIEBER

LUCY D. MALLINI

KIMBERLEY J. PASS

KAREN A. RODRIGUEZ, CLA

LORRAINE SPECIALE BANTER

December 21, 2004

Via Federal Express

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Registration Section 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Attention: Annette Ramsey

nette Ramsey wo 9 - 222
Palma Ceia Grande, L.L.C.

Date of Incorporation: December 31, 2004

Dear Ms. Ramsey:

Re:

Enclosed for filing is an *original* and one *copy* of the properly executed Articles of Organization for Palma Ceia Grande, L.L.C. The effective date of Palma Ceia Grande, L.L.C. is December 31, 2004. Please return: (a) a "Filed" copy of the Articles of Organization, (b) a certified copy of the Articles of Organization, and (c) a Certificate of Good Standing to us in the enclosed Federal Express envelope.

We have also enclosed our firm's check number 43319 in the amount of \$142.50, made payable to the Florida Department of State, representing (a) the filing fees (\$125.00), (b) certified copy of the articles of organization fee (\$8.75), and (c) Certificate of Good Standing fee (\$8.75).

If you have any questions, please call us.

Sincerely yours,

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

Luke G. Sherlock II

LGS/lsb Enclosures

18799.22004.210685



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

January 3, 2005

LUKE G. SHERLOCK III THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A. 400 NORTH ASHLEY PLAZA, SUITE 3000 TAMPA, FL 33602-4331

SUBJECT: PALMA CEIA GRANDE, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W05000000222

We have received your document for PALMA CEIA GRANDE, L.L.C. and check(s) totaling \$142.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$17.50. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 505A00000100

Law Offices

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

J. Andrew Baldwin Bradley S. Bell Hallie S. Evans Laura H. Howard Mark S. Howard F. Lorraine Jahn Luke G. Sherlock III Sabrina E. Solomon Stanford R. Solomon Matthew E. Thatcher Robert A. Tropp 400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000 Tampa, Florida 33602-4331

> TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1818 TELECOPIER: (813) 225-1050 WWW.SOLOMONLAW.COM

Parakgals:

JANELLE J. BLAKE

SHEILA B. HIEBER

LUCY D. MALLINI

KIMBERLEY J. PASS

KAREN A. RODRIGUEZ, CLA

LORRAINE SPECIALE-BANTER

January 5, 2005

Via Federal Express

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Attention: Lee Rivers, Document Specialist

Re:

Palma Ceia Grande, L.L.C.

Date of Incorporation: December 31, 2004

Dear Ms. Rivers:

Pursuant to your letter dated January 3, 2005 (a copy of which is enclosed for your reference), enclosed is our firm's check number 43455 in the amount of \$17.50 for the additional filing fee.

If you have any questions, please call us.

Sincerely yours,

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

Luke G. Sherlock III

LGS/dc Enclosures

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PALMA CEIA GRANDE, L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Palma Ceia Grande, L.L.C. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

1207 N. Franklin Street Suite 100 Tampa, Florida, U.S. 33602

ARTICLE III – BUSINESS

The purpose for which this Company is organized is any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is:

Thomas S. Martino. 1207 N. Franklin Street Suite 100 Tampa, Florida, U.S. 33602

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature:

ARTICLE V - DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on December 31, 2004. The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization or the members of the Company shall consent to dissolve the Company.

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with Regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These Regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The name and address of the manager of the Company is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Palma Ceia Grande, Inc.

1207 N. Franklin Street, Suite 100 Tampa, Florida, U.S. 33602

NY COMMISSION # DD 169845 EXPIRES: December 5, 2006

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 20 day of December, 2004 by Thomas S. Martino who is personally known to me or who has presented

Notary Rublic State of Bloride

as identification.

My commission expires: